Composition	07-	-21 -2000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palentis	(Apr. 6-93)	Palent and Hedemark Ch
1. Name of conveying party(tos): Signtech USA, Ltd. Individual(s)	80 \$61(0)95	1410012
Signtech USA, Ltd. Individual(s) Corporation-State	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Transmissioner of Patents	d original documents or copy thereof.
Individual(s) General Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State Cher Additional name(s) of conveying pertyles) altached? O Yes 18 No. 3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership General Partnershi		
Individual(s)	Signtech USA, Ltd	
General Partnership CitySan Antonio State: Texas ZIP.78237 CitySan Antonio State: Texas ZIP.78232 (Attach duplicate copy of bis page if paying by deposit account) Street Address: 745 E. Mullberry Suite 870 CitySan Antonio State: Texas ZIP.78212 (Attach duplicate copy of bis page if paying by deposit account) B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of bis page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE (Attach duplicate copy of bis page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE (Attach duplicate copy of bis page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE (Attach duplicate copy of bis page if paying by deposit account) Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Do Not Use This Space Signature Do Not Use This Space A Dole		internal Address:
Corporation-State City San Antonio State: Texas ZiP-78237 City San Antonio State: Texas ZiP-78232 City San Antonio State: Texas ZiP-78232 City San Antonio State: Texas ZiP-78232 (Attach depleate received in the United States, a Sometifor ingressitable design in the States of the United States, a Sometifor ingressitable design in the States of the United States, a Sometifor ingressitable design in the States of the United States, a Sometifor ingressitable design in the States of the United States, a Sometifor ingressitable design in the States of Corporation-State in the United States, a Sometifor ingressitable design in the States of the United States, a Sometifor ingressitable design in the States of the United States, a Sometifor ingressitable design in the City States of the United States, a Sometifor ingressitable design in the City States of the Sta	□ IIIOIAIO0¢i(3)	Street Address: 4671 Hwy. 90 West
Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment	Corporation-State	City San Antonio State: Texas ZIP: 78237
S. Nature of conveyance. S. Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 1, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1, 977, 821 2, 320, 166 Additional numbers attached? O Yes 20 No 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deven N. Dixon Internal Address: Street Address: 745 E. Mulberry Suite 870 Clay: San Antonio State: Texas ZIP:78212. Clay: San Antonio State:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? O Yes D No	☐ Association
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Security Agreement □ Other Execution Date: March 1, 2000 4. Application number(s) or petent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1, 977, 821 2, 320, 166 Additional numbers stached? □ Yes 및 No 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maffed: Name: Deven N. Dixon Internal Address: Street Address: 745 E. Mulberry Suite 870 City: San Antonio State: Texas ZIP:78212. Account No. 10 P Street Address: 19788t Street Address: 19788t Account No. 10 P Street Address: 19788t Street Address: 19788t Account No. 10 P To the bost of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Deven N. Dixon Name of Person Signing Signature 10 Other 12 Execution to domicted in the United States, a domictic presentative decity is a fire-state of the domictor, a domictic presentative decity is a fire-state of the domical formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Deven N. Dixon Name of Person Signing Signature 10 Other 1	Accionment D Merger	Corporation-State
Execution Date: March 1, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1, 977, 821 2, 320, 166 Additional numbers attached? © Yes 30 No 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deven N. Dixon Internal Address: Street Address: 745 E. Mulberry Suite 870 City: San Antonio State: Exas ZIP:78212 Chisch duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use This space To the bost of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Deven N. Dixon Name of Person Signing Signature Date Date	Ma Manifernion	
Execution Date: March 1, 2000 Continued to a separate document from assignment Additional number (s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1, 977, 821 2, 320, 166 Additional numbers attached? © Yes 20 No 6. Total number of applications and registrations and registrations involved:	•	in alluched: D Yet D No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,977,821 2,320,166 Additional numbers strached? Yes 30 No 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malfed: Name: Deven N. Dixon Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: The San Antonio State: Texas ZIP:78212 City: San Antonio State: Texas ZIP:78212 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account to the original document. Deven N. Dixon Name of Person Signing Signalure 1,977,821 2,320,166 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 Enclosed C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Deven N. Dixon Name of Person Signing Signalure A Date	Execution Date: March 1, 2000	
1,977,821 2,320,166 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 30 No 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Deven N. Dixon Internal Address:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers effected? © Yes 30 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deven N. Dixon Internal Address:	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	<u>-</u>
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deven N. Dixon Internal Address: 745 E. Mulberry Suite 870 City: San Antonio State: Texas ZIP: 78212. (Alach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: San Antonio State: 150 BP City: San Antonio State: 150		
Name: Deven N. Dixon Internal Address:	Additional numbers a	meched? D Yes X No
Internal Address: Total life (37 CFR 3.41)	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Date Colored	Name: Deven N. Dixon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 745 E. Mulberry Suite 870 City: San Antonio State: Texas ZIP: 78212 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 20/2000 PCONTES 40000212-1977821 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC: 481 40.00 DP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Deven N. Dixon Name of Person Signing Date 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Internal Address:	
Street Address: 745 E. Mulberry Suite 870 City: San Antonio State: Texas zip: 78212 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 20/2000 BCONTES 0000212 1977821 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC: 481 40.00 BP 15: 40 BP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Deven N. Dixon Name of Person Signing Signature 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		Α
Suite 870 City: San Antonio State: Texas ZIP: 78212. Chrach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC: 481		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 870 City: San Antonio State: Texas ZIP: 78212. Chrach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC: 481	Street Address: 745 E. Mulberry	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:481		8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC: 481	Can Antonio - Moyac ma79212	
FC:481 40.00 DP F6:482 25.00 dP FC:481 10.00 DP FC:481 25.00 dP FC:482 10.00 DP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Deven N. Dixon 06/29/00 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	20/2000 DCDATES 00000212-1977821 DO NOT US	the state of the s
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Deven N. Dixon Name of Person Signing October 1.00 0P Signature October 2.00 0P Date	FC:481 40.00 QP	
Name of Person Signing Signature A Date	FC+482 PS Community Commun	^ /
Mame of targott significant	Deven N. Dixon Uev	
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	4

Mail documents to be recorded with required coverance information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SIGNTECH USA, LTD., a Texas limited partnership whose address is 4671 Highway 90 West, San Antonio, Texas 78237, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner by assignment of the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, KARTAR GANDY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, whose address is 4671 Highway 90 West, San Antonio, Texas 78237 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining a 62% undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, a 62% undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, and all registrations which may be granted thereon, and all goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of said trademarks, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further documents as reasonably required by Assignee in order to further effectuate this assignment, at Assignee's expense.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand effective the 1st day of March, 2000.

Signtech USA, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership

By: Gandy Group, Inc., a Texas corporation

Its: General Partner

James Gandy Saident

TRADEMARK REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0563 On this 29th day of June, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared James Gandy, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.



Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires: 2-27-02

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0564

Schedule "A" to Assignment of Trademarks

Docket No.	Title	Serial Number	Registration No. Patent No.	Country
S-1456.42 (L)	™ Salsa C/7	Application has been filed but no serial number has been assigned		Malaysia
S-1456.42 (C)	™ Salsa C/7	2000057018		China
S-1456.42 (B)	™ Salsa C/7	1056727		Canada
S-1456.42 (J)	™ Salsa C/7 ™ Salsa C/9	TOO/06075Z TOO/06076H		Singapore Singapore
S-1456.42(F)	™ Salsa C/7	50153/ZOOO		Japan
S-1456.22	™ Powerjet	74/602,644	1,977,821	U.S.
S-1456.42	™ Salsa C/7		2,320,166	U.S.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/30/2000 REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0565